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RIVERS SQUEAKS OVUT FIRST WIN

Eugene “THE
STRIKIN’  MACHINE”
Rivers rolled a 279 last
game with three strikes
in the tenth to edge
qualifying leader Fred
Barnes, in the Ebonite
Senior Tour Super Sen-
ior Tournament in
Shreveport. This was
River’s first win. Barnes
still could win with a
double in the tenth, he
went strike, ten pin for
second place. CJ John-
son finished third, he
won the sweeper and

the Skills Challenge, and
was going for three wins
in a weekend. Fourth
place was Bob
McGregor, and Tommy
Crouch came in fifth.
OH but the left-
ies have no shot at All
Star Lanes! | crossed
with  Tommy and he
pounded the pocket and
rolled 199, 190, 193,
189, 224, 213, 279, 269,
194, 260, 199, 204, 268,
204, 236, 199, 289, 225,
268, 235, for a 226 aver-
age fourth best in the

Jamie’s Tournament Notes

Louis Roper rolled 135 to win
the dog of the week award for
low game of the tournament.

Fred Barnes, Jerry Beavers,
James LeCroy, and Matt Stew-
art rolled 300 games. James
LeCroy won $100.00 from
Ebonite, he was using a Ebonite
Ice.

Would you think that straight is
great in Shreveport???

Marshall Medlin and Charlie
Pickett both had extreme RB’s.

Dewey Crow had a SW minus

one and we saw a lily rolled by
Ewing Adcock, it is good to see
that animal back with us.

You could always find Claude in
the bar and he doesn’t drink. Stan
was with him. Stan bowled great, |
don’t want to ever hear him la-
ment about over under ever again.

David Addington made a trip back
home to Tyler to get his pills. Five
hours later he found them in his
motor home, not at home.

Ronnie Rhodes got a check.

CJ Johnson won the skills chal-
lenge. The Grand Finals will be at
the team tournament, and we have
$205.00 in the pot so far. Jerry
Beavers was second and cashed.

James LeCroy needed the hundred
that he won for his 300 game to
pay the locksmith to open Leon

field, with no shot he
beat 67 other bowlers.

The Firecracker
Tournament will be in
Fort Worth and is two
tournaments; a Senior
and Super Senior singles
events.

The Member—

Guest Doubles is next in
Fort Worth, please re-
mind your partner about
our dress code, See ya

Aragon’s car. James locked the
keys in the trunk.

Syd Thornton lost his wheels
Sunday, and they were not to be
found.

Someone blew the bugle and the
Sunday second squad was in
retreat.

A SW is a Stan Workman, that is
picking off the ten pin on the
first ball, a minus one is a gutter
ball. A RB is named for Richard
Britton; that is missing the head
pin going away, an Extreme
misses the 2 other three pin
going away.
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SASBA MEMBER/GUEST DOUBLES

DON CARTER CITYVIEW
6601 OAKMONT
FT. WORTH, TX

PHONE: 817-346-0444

HosT: BILLY FINOCCHI

$4,000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

ENTRY FEE $320 EAcH TEAM

(MusT BE PREPAID)
ussCc SANCTIONED

COLLARED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY SWEEPER $40.00
12: PM, 1:30 PM, & 3: PM
FINALS TO FOLLOW

MEETING SAT @ 8:00 AM
FORMAT: BOWL 9 GAMES—SAT
FIELD CUT TO TOP 20 TEAMS SUN 8:45 AM

MOTEL FOR FT. WORTH

AMERI SUITES FT. WORTH/VITYVIEW
5900 CITYVIEW BLVD
FT. WORTH, TX 76132

$69

817-361-9797

JULY 1- 4, 2005

FORT WORTH, TX

FIRECRACKER
INFO
ON PAGE 3
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EBONITE HRECRACIKER S.)M;@@@

Two Divisions - $6000 added in each one
Seniors 50-59 - Super Seniors 60 & over

JULY 1- 4, 2005

DON CARTER CITYVIEW
Ft. Worth, TX
817-346-0444

Entry fee: $210
SASBA MEMBERS ONLY

SCHEDULE of EVENTS

JULY 1st — 2 GAME SWEEPERS - $20 ENTRY FEE
Squads at 10AM, 11AM, NOON, 1PM, 2PM and 3PM
No finals — One prize list — Cash more than once

JULY 2nd-3rd - Qualifying with an 8 game block each day.
Super Senior Meeting — 8 AM Saturday - Bowl at 9AM each day.
Senior Meeting — 1 PM Saturday — Bowl at 2 PM each day.

One for three will reach the finals up to a maximum of 32 in each division.

JULY 4th — Double elimination Match Play (2 Game Matches) 8:45 AM

Jamie Brooks—Jim King

Mail entries to: SASBA
6704 Audubon Tr
Fort Worth, Texas 76132

Tournament Directors
800-370-6785

srbowl@aol.com

Name: Motel Info
Ameri Suites
Age as of July 1, 2005: Www.sasba.com o
Ft. Worth/Cityview
Address: 5900 Cityview Blvd
Ft. Worth, TX 76132
Phone SS No. 817-361-9797
$69
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TOURNAMENT:

SASBA Tournament Entry Form

NAME:

ADDRESS:

CITY:

STATE:

PHONE:

2005 SASBA SCHEDULE (Subject to Change)

June 11-12

*July 2-3
July 9-10
*July 23-24
*Aug 6-7
Aug 20-21
Aug 27-28
Sept 10-11
Sept 17-18
Sept 24-25
*Oct 1-2
Oct 8-9
Oct 22-23
Oct 29-30
*Nov 12-13
Nov 26-27
Dec 3-4
Dec 17-18

Bowl

Don Carter Cityview
Don Carter Cityview
Don Carter West
300 Bowl
Copperfield
Holiday Lanes
Diamond Lanes
Don Carter Cityview
Oak Hills
Fiesta Lanes
Cowtown
Plano Super Bowl
All Star Lanes
Oil Bowl
Cowtown
Don Carter Cityview
Plano Super Bowl

Plano Super Bowl

Tournament

M-G Doubles
Firecracker
M-G Doubles
Singles
Singles
Singles
SS-SR Doubles
Champs-Non Champs
SS-Guest
Masters
SS Masters
Annual Chamnpionship
Singles
Singles
Singles
Summerville
Foursome $4000 Added

Annual Team

SASBA

Www.sasba.com

Jamie Brooks—Director

6704 Audubon Trail

Ft. Worth, TX 76132

800-370-6785

e.mail address: SRBOWL @aol.com

*Denotes Changes

City

Ft. Worth

Ft. Worth
Dallas
Conroe
Houston
OKC

Odessa

Ft. Worth

San Antonio
New Braunfels
Ft. Worth
Plano
Shreveport, LA
Longview

Ft. Worth

Ft. Worth
Plano

Plano
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Denham Spris, LA Mem/Gst Dbls $3000 added

Jackson, MS

Highpoint Bowl

Oct |-2

Fax 210-647-5022

Reg. Sgls.

Oct 15-16 Paradise Lanes

Nov 5-6

Annual Team Tournament

Leesville, LA

Louisiana Lanes

jking68@attglobal.net

Email:

Baton Rouge, LA Annual Championship

Nov 19-20 Don Carter's
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IT was A REAL

SOUTHERN TEA
PARTY . ..

*+ - Complete with “to die for”

chicken

so hard? A big Red Ha¢ roun
for our hostess Bettie Sands,

Bettie made us 3| feel «

Us with lighteq butterfly
ing mine to “hat”

Red Hatting js Good Medicine!
Queenie Jeanne
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EBONITE

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.

23

1
2
3
4
5.
6
7
8
9

A

Bowler
. Gene Rivers (ss)
. Fred Barnes (ss)
. C.j. Johnson (ss)
. Bob Mcgregor (ss)
Tommy Crouch (ss)
. John Woessner (ss)
. Jerry Beavers (ss)
. Bernie Carlisle (SDS)
. Roger West (ss)
Toby Yeager (SDS)
Tip Bullock (SDS)
Bob Freehauf (SDS)
Stan Workman (SDS)
Leon Aragon (ss)
Milton Smith (ss)
Grady Creasie (ss)
Other Cashers
Jim Redlinger (ss)
James Lecroy (ss)
Ronnie Diamond (ss)
Ewine Adcock (SDS)
Mike Berry (ss)
Charlie Hufford (ss)
. Wayne Dodson (ss)

Hometown

San Antonio, TX
Houston, Tx
Tulsa, Ok
Carroliton, Tx
Sweeny, Tx
Euless, Tx
Oklahoma City, Ok
Evansville, IN
Brentwood, Tn

Ft. Worth, Tx
Trophy Club, Tx
San Antonio, Tx
San Antonio, Tx
Euless, Tx

Austin, TX
Memphis, Tn

Houston, Tx
N.Richland Hills, Tx
Dallas, Tx
Muskogee, Ok
Shreveport, La
Oxford, Ms

Plano, TX

Final Qualifying Standings

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

1
2
3
4
5.
6
7
8
9

Bowler
. FRED BARNES
. JOHN WOESSNER
. TOBY YEAGER (SDS)
. GENE RIVERS
ROGER WEST
. BOB FREEHAUF (SDS)
. LEON ARAGON
. BOB McGREGOR
. JERRY BEAVERS
TIP BULLOCK (SDS)
C.J. JOHNSON
GRADY CREASIE
BERNIE CARLISLE (SDS)
STAN WORKMAN (SDS)
MILTON SMITH
TOMMY CROUCH
JIM REDLINGER
JAMES LECROY
RONNIE DIAMOND
EWINE ADCOCK
MIKE BERRY
CHARLIE HUFFORD
WAYNE DODSON
CLIFF PARK

PIM
453
389
328
324
280
271
270
261
253
250
246
242
227
214
213
213
200
192
183
179
177
173
172
170

Earnings
$1,000.00
$900.00
$800.00
$700.00
$600.00
$500.00
$400.00
$360.00
$320.00
$300.00
$290.00
$280.00
$270.00
$260.00
$250.00
$240.00

$200.00
$195.00
$190.00
$185.00
$180.00
$175.00
$170.00

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

37.
38.
39.

41.
42.
43.

45.
46.
47.
48.

2005 EBONITE SASBA TOUR SUPER SENIOR TOURNAMENT
FINAL STANDINGS - All Star Lanes - Shreveport, LA - June 4-5, 2005

PIM
864
856
684
679
642
638
636
625
587
567
515
504
477
465
420
398

200
192
183
179
177
173
172

Bowler

RICHARD BRITTON
KENNETH COUNTS

LEO MARKWARDT

ART BUSER (SDS)
MATT STEWART
CHUCK SCHWAKHOFER
DRUMMOND CREWS
SYD THORNTON (SDS)
RIT KRIECHBAUM
DAVID ROUNTREE
RONNIE RHODES
CHARLIE McCOY
ROBERT GIBBS

JAMIE BROOKS (SDS)
DEWEY CROW (SDS)
BILL STAYTON

DON JOHNSTON
CLAUDE THOMAS (SDS)
CHARLIE PICKETT
JOHN PRECOURT (SDS)
JOHN SANDS (SDS)
CHARLIE FARMER (SDS)
DICK PFEIL

JERRY MARLER (SDS)

PM
164
157
149
134
130
128
123
118
107
99
73
73
68
63
61
61
53
50
40
40
38
33
23
13

Tpins
4684
4736
4534
4529
4537
4548
4486
4475
4452
4447
4395
4444
4357
4375
4330
4308

Avg
234.20
236.80
226.70
226.45
226.85
227.40
224.30
223.75
222.60
222.35
219.75
222.20
217.85
218.75
216.50
215.40

High Super Duper (67+)Senior (Non-Cash

Art Buser
Syd Thornton
Jamie Brooks
Dewey Crow

Tulsa, OK
Shreveport, LA
Ft. Worth, TX
Sand Springs, OK

High Super Duper (67+)Senior (Non-Cash

Matt Stewart (ss)
Ronnie Rhodes (ss)

49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

55.
56.

58.
50.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

Anahuac, Tx
Dallas, Tx

Bowler

FRED ENGQUIST
LARRY HENDERSON
BOB MAXFIELD (SDS)
DEAN KIMPLE
GEORGE VAUGHN
BOBBY MEADOWS
GARY JANSON
MARSHALL MEDLIN
FRED SMITH (SDS)
MELVIN BAUER

JOHN YOCHUM
CHARLIE BLAKE (SDS)
BOBBY THOMAS (SDS)
ALBERT WAITES (SDS)
DAVID ADDINGTON (SDS)
FRED FERRAGE
CHARLIE HAWKINS
LOUIS ROPER

JERRY MOON (SDS)
BILL HATLEY

BOB STURGES

ED KILCULLEN

JAMES PETTY

wwwhmhhgmmwammhmlé

$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00

$150.00
$120.00

-126
-139
-148
-168
-238
-239
-325

mmmb@bhgwwmgwwbmu—

134
118
63
61

918
911



